Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
FINAL — 2004-05 SEASON

TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL - Through Feb. 18

W L pts ave opp ave. W L pts ave. opp ave.
Marshfield 16 0 1016 63.5 605 37.8 20 0 1245 623 724  36.2
Merrill 13 3 839 524 702 439 16 4 1021 511 845 423
Stevens Point 11 5 861 53.8 704 440 14 6 1076 53.8 875 4338
Wausau West 10 6 750 46.9 695 434 12 8 960 48.0 861 43.1
Wis. Rapids 7 9 744 465 791 494 8 12 910 455 983 49.2
D.C. Everest 7 9 748 46.8 815 50.9 9 11 948 47.4 1009 50.5
Antigo 5 11 623 389 730 45.6 8 12 779 39.0 868 434
Wausau East 2 14 658 411 979 61.2 2 17 764 40.2 1146 60.3
Rhinelander 1 15 564 353 782  48.9 3 17 711 356 934  46.7

TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goals Free Throws
FG FGA Pct. FT FTA Pct.
Marshfield 401 803 499 Marshfield 185 253 731
Merrill 319 741 430 Wis. Rapids 170 257 .661
Stevens Point 319 768 415 Merrill 174 271 .642
Wis. Rapids 263 643 409 Stevens Point 177 283 .625
Wausau West 277 732 .378 D.C. Everest 165 265 .623
D.C. Everest 266 713 373 Antigo 157 262 .599
Rhinelander 235 654 .359 Wausau East 174 315 552
Antigo 215 621 .346 Rhinelander 66 124 .532
Wausau East 219 738 297 Wausau West 139 267 521
3-pt. Field Goals Rebounds
3FG 3FGA Pct. G Reb. Ave.
Stevens Point 46 117 .393 Stevens Point 16 505 31.6
Merrill 27 69 391 Merrill 16 489 30.6
Wis. Rapids 48 148 .324 Wausau East 16 471 29.4
Rhinelander 28 91 .308 Marshfield 16 462 28.9
Wausau West 57 198 .288 Wausau West 16 459 28.7
D.C. Everest 51 194 .263 D.C. Everest 16 414 25.9
Marshfield 29 112 .259 Wis. Rapids 16 414 25.9
Wausau East 47 182 .258 Rhinelander 16 411 25.7

Antigo 37 153 .242 Antigo 16 384 24.0



Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2004-05 SEASON

Field Goal Shooting Leaders Free Throw Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 54 FGA) (Minimum 36 FTA)

Player Team G FGM FGA FG% Player Team G FTM FTA FT%
Lindsay Miller WEST 13 50 88 56.8 Jessica Schlafke  SP 16 50 58 86.2
Jamie Braun MAR 16 79 140 56.4 Jenna Weigand WR 16 50 64 781
Erin Wolf MAR 16 35 63 55.6 Liz Buttke MAR 16 39 51 765
Britney Below ANT 16 61 118  51.7 Jill Mattek ANT 16 70 95 73.7
Liz Buttke MAR 16 98 191 513 Lindsey Litrenta DCE 16 28 39 718
Jenny Dahm MERR 16 62 123 50.4 Tori Arneson MERR 16 30 42 71.4
Allison Smaglik SP 16 83 167  49.7 Brittany Bowen MERR 16 64 90 711
Jenna Weigand WR 16 62 127  48.8 Jamie Braun MAR 16 34 48 70.8
Tori Arneson MERR 16 41 84  48.8 Allison Smaglik SP 16 37 54  68.5
Ashton Sczygelski MERR 16 37 76 487 Molly Southworth EAST 15 67 102  65.7
Aubrey Wisen WR 16 71 147  48.3 Heather Kapps DCE 16 30 47  63.8
Jenna Southworth MAR 16 65 137 474 Natalie Baumgardt WEST 16 26 41 634
Megan Maslowski MAR 16 44 93 473 Becky Parilek ANT 15 24 39 615
Kara Biasca SP 16 36 78  46.2 Aubrey Wisen WR 16 37 61 60.7
Christie Oestreich RH 16 36 79 456 Amanda Waldvogel WEST 16 55 93 59.1
Sarah Petersen SP 14 59 131  45.0 Amy Sullivan WR 16 26 44  59.1
Jessica Schlafke  SP 16 47 105 4438 Tahnee Glaser EAST 16 30 52 57.7
Lacey Thilmany RH 16 78 177 441 Britney Below ANT 16 32 56 57.1
Jenna Brandenburg DCE 16 39 89 438 Jenny Dahm MERR 16 29 51 56.9
Amanda Waldvogel WEST 16 92 217 424 Brenda Zastrow EAST 16 19 37 514
Erin Johnson MERR 16 55 133 414 Meghan Brodhead EAST 16 24 49  49.0
Michaela Schooley WR 16 64 155  41.3 Ashton Sczygelski MERR 16 16 36 444
Brittany Bowen MERR 16 73 180 40.6 Katie Maultra SP 16 18 43 419

Jessica Werner DCE 16 75 199 37.7

Natalie Baumgardt WEST 16 55 148  37.2 Individual Rebound Leaders

Katie Maultra SP 16 40 109 36.7 Player Team G Reb RbG
Jessica Schlafke  SP 16 120 7.5

Aubrey Wisen WR 16 115 7.2

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders Jenny Dahm MERR 16 112 7.0
(Minimum 27 Att.) Amanda Waldvogel WEST 16 108 6.8
Player Team G 3PM 3PA 3P% Jenna Southworth  MAR 16 108 6.8
Brittany Bowen MERR 16 19 41  46.3 Britney Below ANT 16 102 6.4
Jenna Brandenburg DCE 16 14 34 412 Lacey Thilmany ~ RH 16 100 6.3
Sarah Petersen ~ SP 14 20 50  40.0 Kelly Frasier RH 16 95 5.9
Katie Maultra SP 16 13 33 394 Allison Smaglik ~ SP 16 94 5.9
Amy Sullivan WR 16 15 40 375 Ashton Sczygelski MERR 16 92 5.8
Molly Southworth  EAST 15 12 36 333 Brittany Bowen MERR 16 92 5.8
Natalie Baumgardt WEST 16 25 76 329 Meghan Brodhead EAST 16 91 5.7
Michaela Schooley WR 16 20 61 32.8 Lindsay Miller WEST 13 89 6.8
Becky Parilek ANT 15 12 38 316 Michaela Schooley WR 16 85 53
Amanda Waldvogel WEST 16 15 49  30.6 JennaWeigand ~ WR 16 81 51
Jill Mattek ANT 16 17 56 30.4 Christie Oestreich RH 16 73 4.6
Mallory Gohl EAST 15 24 81 29.6 Erin Johnson MERR 16 72 4.5
Ali Froehlich RH 16 16 62 25.8 Tahnee Glaser EAST 16 71 4.4
Liz Buttke MAR 16 12 47 255 Traci Klemm DCE 16 66 4.1
Heather Kapps DCE 16 13 60 21.7 Sarah Petersen ~ SP 14 66 4.7
Jessica Werner DCE 16 9 48 188 Jamie Braun MAR 16 63 3.9
Ruth Stoehr ANT 16 6 38 15.8 Megan Maslowski MAR 16 63 3.9
Kara Biasca SP 16 62 3.9

Heather Kapps DCE 16 61 3.8

Kendra Pagel WEST 15 61 4.1

Jessica Werner DCE 16 59 3.7



Player

Amanda Waldvogel
Liz Buttke

Jill Mattek
Brittany Bowen
Allison Smaglik
Jamie Braun
Jessica Werner
Aubrey Wisen
Lacey Thilmany
Jenna Weigand
Molly Southworth
Michaela Schooley
Jenna Southworth
Natalie Baumgardt
Sarah Petersen
Britney Below
Jenny Dahm
Jessica Schlafke
Heather Kapps
Erin Johnson
Megan Maslowski
Tori Arneson
Jenna Brandenburg
Katie Maultra
Lindsay Miller
Meghan Brodhead
Tahnee Glaser
Kelly Frasier
Mallory Gohl
Becky Parilek
Lindsey Litrenta
Kara Biasca
Christie Oestreich
Erin Wolf

Ashton Sczygelski
Amy Sullivan

Ali Froehlich

Erin Willkom
Mollie Perry

Lela Rhode
Brittany Glaza

Individual Scoring Leaders

Team
WEST
MAR
ANT
MERR
SP
MAR
DCE
WR
RH
WR
EAST
WR
MAR
WEST
SP
ANT
MERR
SP
DCE
MERR
MAR
MERR
DCE
SP
WEST
EAST
EAST
RH
EAST
ANT
DCE
SP
RH
MAR
MERR
WR
RH
MAR
MERR
RH
WR

G FGM
16 92
16 98
16 72
16 73
16 83
16 79
16 75
16 71
16 78
16 62
15 48
16 64
16 65
16 55
14 59
16 61
16 62
16 47
16 49
16 55
16 44
16 41
16 39
16 40
13 50
16 42
16 38
16 46
15 33
15 30
16 32
16 36
16 36
16 35
16 37
16 24
16 27
16 26
16 23
16 25
16 21
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12
17
19
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FTM
55
39
70
64
37
34
23
37
18
50
67
24
27
26
19
32
29
50
30

6
27
30
20
18

7
24
30
10
12
24
28
21
20
21
16
26

5
16
17
10
12

Pts
254
247
231
229
212
194
182
180
175
175
175
172
164
161
157
154
153
144
141
117
116
112
112
111
111
109
108
102
102

96

94

93

92

91

90

89

75

73

70

68

60

PPG
15.9
15.4
14.4
14.3
13.3
12.1
11.4
11.3
10.9
10.9
11.7
10.8
10.3
10.1
11.2
9.6
9.6
9.0
8.8
7.3
7.3
7.0
7.0
6.9
8.5
6.8
6.8
6.4
6.8
6.4
5.9
5.8
5.8
5.7
5.6
5.6
4.7
4.6
4.4
4.3
3.8



Antigo Red Robins Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts
Jill Mattek 16 72 215 335 17 56 304 70 95 737 231
Britney Below 16 61 118 51.7 0 3 0.0 32 56 57.1 154
Becky Parilek 15 30 96 313 12 38 316 24 39 615 96
Ruth Stoehr 16 16 79 20.3 6 38 158 3 12 25.0 41
Amanda Bradley 16 12 27 444 1 5 20.0 14 28 50.0 39
Katy Thomae 16 12 28 429 0 0 0.0 2 5 40.0 26
Cassie Paulson 7 1 4 250 0 2 0.0 10 17 58.8 12
Heather Remington 16 5 23 217 0 0 0.0 1 5 20.0 11
Shayna Kafka 16 3 13 231 1 6 16.7 0 0 0.0 7
Val Kessler 13 2 10 200 0 1 0.0 1 4 250 5
Jenny Houlihan 12 1 9 111 0 4 0.0 0 1 0.0 2
TOTALS 16 215 622 346 37 153 24.2 157 262 59.9 624

D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts
Jessica Werner 16 75 199 37.7 9 43 18.8 23 31 742 182
Heather Kapps 16 49 135 36.3 13 60 21.7 30 47 63.8 141
Jenna Brandenburg 16 39 89 438 14 34 412 20 34 58.8 112

Lindsey Litrenta 16 32 98 327 2 13 154 28 39 718 94
Traci Klemm 16 17 46 37.0 1 5 200 14 28 50.0 49
Hope Nyenhuis 16 13 30 433 3 7 429 16 28 57.1 45
Ashley Hammerbeck16 11 31 355 8 21 381 9 15 60.0 39
Samantha Kerr 15 11 25 440 0 1 0.0 9 16 56.3 31
Lee Batien 13 9 22 409 0 0 0.0 2 6 333 20
Katie Mijal 16 5 21 238 1 5 200 8 14 57.1 19
Jenna Wendorf 14 3 8 375 0 0 0.0 3 4 75.0 9
Megan Byers 13 2 8 25.0 0 0 0.0 3 3 100.0 7
Courtney Koutnik 13 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 16 266 713 37.3 51 194  26.3 165 265 62.3 748

Marshfield Tigers Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts
Liz Buttke 16 98 191 51.3 12 47 255 39 51 765 247
Jamie Braun 16 79 140 56.4 2 7 28.6 34 48 70.8 194
Jenna Southworth 16 65 137 47.4 7 23 304 27 32 844 164
Megan Maslowski 16 44 93 47.3 1 6 16.7 27 33 81.8 116
Erin Wolf 16 35 63 556 0 0 0.0 21 34 618 91
Erin Willkom 16 26 71 36.6 5 21 238 16 19 84.2 73
Steph Meckley 15 25 42 595 0 0 0.0 4 11 364 54
Brittany Hansen 16 10 24 417 0 0 0.0 5 7 714 25
Jesse Schneider 13 8 22 364 0 2 0.0 6 10 60.0 22
Steph Smith 13 8 13 615 0 1 0.0 5 6 833 21
Amanda Draxler 10 3 7 429 2 5 40.0 1 2 50.0 9
TOTALS 16 401 803 49.9 29 112 259 185 253 73.1 1,016

PPG
14.4
9.6
6.4
2.6
2.4
1.6
17
0.7
0.4
0.4
0.2
39.0

PPG
11.4
8.8
7.0
5.9
3.1
2.8
2.4
2.1
15
1.2
0.6
0.5
0.0
46.8

PPG
15.4
12.1
10.3
7.3
5.7
4.6
3.6
1.6
1.7
1.6
0.9
63.5

Reb
56
102
47
46
27
55

24

14

384

Reb
59
61
36
48
66
31
25
25
16
23
11
11

414

Reb
43
63

108
63
51
33
53
25

11

462



Merrill Bluejays Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb
Brittany Bowen 16 73 180 40.6 19 41  46.3 64 90 711 229 143 92

Jenny Dahm 16 62 123 50.4 0 0 0.0 29 51 56.9 153 9.6 112
Erin Johnson 16 55 133 414 1 2 50.0 6 10 60.0 117 7.3 72
Tori Arneson 16 41 84  48.8 0 0 0.0 30 42 714 112 7.0 42
Ashton Sczygelski 16 37 76 48.7 0 1 0.0 16 36 444 90 5.6 92
Mollie Perry 16 23 65 354 7 25 28.0 17 19 895 70 4.4 22
Samantha Gates 16 11 37 297 0 0 0.0 10 16 625 32 2.0 20
Wendy Woller 16 10 27 37.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 20 1.3 23
Beth Weix 16 5 10 50.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 10 0.6 6
Kelsi Hass 16 1 3 333 0 0 0.0 0 1 0.0 2 0.1 3
Sarah Pfund 8 0 2 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 6 333 2 0.3 4
Laura Koehler 6 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0.3 1
TOTALS 16 319 741 43.0 27 69 39.1 174 271 64.2 839 524 489

Rhinelander Hodags Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA  FT% Pts PPG Reb

Lacey Thilmany 16 78 177 441 1 1 100.0 18 27  66.7 175 109 100
Kelly Frasier 16 46 127  36.2 0 0 0.0 10 25 40.0 102 6.4 95
Christie Oestreich 16 36 79 456 0 0 0.0 20 29 69.0 92 58 73
Ali Froehlich 16 27 107 25.2 16 62 25.8 5 8 625 75 47 26
Lela Rhode 16 25 76 329 8 21 381 10 27 370 68 43 44
Kerry Kost 15 10 44 227 1 3 333 3 8 375 24 1.6 43
Heidi Voss 15 6 15 40.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 12 0.8 15
Amy Stein 11 4 9 444 2 3 66.7 0 0 0.0 10 0.9 5
Andrea Walkush 13 2 7 28.6 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4 0.3 9
Angela Baron 11 1 8 125 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 2 0.2 1
Steph Nelson 10 0 5 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 16 235 654 359 28 91 30.8 66 124 53.2 564 35.3 411

Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb
Allison Smaglik 16 83 167 497 9 22 409 37 54 685 212 133 94
Sarah Petersen 14 59 131 45.0 20 50 40.0 19 28 67.9 157 11.2 66

Jessica Schlafke 16 47 105 44.8 0 0 0.0 50 58 86.2 144 9.0 120
Katie Maultra 16 40 109 36.7 13 33 394 18 43  41.9 111 6.9 24
Kara Biasca 16 36 78 46.2 0 0 0.0 21 32 65.6 93 5.8 62
Jaycie Fritsch 16 19 67 284 0 1 0.0 8 15 533 46 2.9 42
Kelly MacDonald 16 18 50 36.0 0 0 0.0 7 18 38.9 43 2.7 39
Jennifer Flury 16 6 16 375 3 8 375 6 11 545 21 1.3 15
Miranda Sexton 13 6 20 30.0 0 0 0.0 3 3 100.0 15 1.2 23
Allison Reineck 6 4 18 22.2 1 3 333 4 4 100.0 13 2.2 10
Molly Somers 10 1 4 25.0 0 0 0.0 1 3 333 3 0.3 5
Rachel Roth 7 0 3 0.0 0 0 0.0 3 14 214 3 0.4 5
TOTALS 16 319 768 415 46 117 393 177 283 625 861 53.8 505



Player

Molly Southworth
Meghan Brodhead
Tahnee Glaser
Mallory Gohl
Brenda Zastrow
Lizzy Wanta
Lacy Yarie
Corinna Saager
Emily Karoblis
Tarissa Moss
Izzy Place
TOTALS

Player

Amanda Waldvogel

Natalie Baumgardt
Lindsay Miller
Kendra Pagel
Jenna Hardel
Kelly Beese

Kim Lueck

Lacey Brinkman
Shannon Porter
LaCey Goodrich
Cheyenne King
Megan Wiegert
Chelsea Waldvogel
Emily Edgerton
Kallie Boehm
TOTALS

Player

Aubrey Wisen
Jenna Weigand
Michaela Schooley
Amy Sullivan
Brittany Glaza
Elisha Paul
Becky Slattery
Bobbie Jo Fidler
Amy Haupt
Annie Dorshorst
Lindsay Blom
Chelsea Hoerth
Lyndsey Peotter
TOTALS

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics

G FGM FGA
15 48 144
16 42 131
16 38 125
15 33 144
16 17 51
10 9 38
16 10 35
15 8 35
13 8 19
14 4 12
13 1 4
16 218 738

16
16
13
15
16
16
14
16
13
16
12
12

16

16
16
16
16
16
16
13
15
14
11

10

16

FGM
92
55

PP NO
~N o N O

NOOORrEFkrA~ANO O

N
~

FGM
71
62
64
24
21
14

WO OOEFRLNDNDN

Wausau West Warriors Statistics

FGA
217
148

88
66
61
50
22
30
13
14
16

FG%
33.3
321
30.4
22.9
33.3
23.7
28.6
22.9
42.1
33.3
25.0
29.5

FG%
42.4
37.2
56.8
33.3
31.1
34.0
40.9
16.7
15.4
28.6

6.3
50.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
37.8

3PM  3PA
12 36
1 2
2 23
24 81
2 11
1 5
0 0
5 23
0 1
0 0
0 0
7

4 182

3PM 3PA
15 49
25 76
13

4
12
0
15
16
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3P%
33.3
50.0
8.7
29.6
18.2
20.0
0.0
21.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
25.8

3P%
30.6
32.9
30.8
25.0
16.7
0.0
46.7
12.5
0.0
0.0
9.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
28.8

FTM
67
24
30
12

FTM
55
26

7
14
11
10

3

1
5
0
5
0
2
0
0
9

13

FTA
102
49
52
18
37
19
21

FTA
93
41
14
27
25
22

5
4
15
2
12

FT%
65.7
49.0
57.7
66.7
51.4
52.6
23.8
50.0
50.0
33.3

0.0
55.2

FT%
59.1
63.4
50.0
51.9
44.0
45.5
60.0
25.0
33.3

0.0
41.7

0.0
50.0

0.0

0.0
52.1

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

FGA
147
127
155

77
53
52

FG%
48.3
48.8
41.3
31.2
39.6
26.9
25.0
33.3
18.2
20.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
40.9

3PM  3PA
1 3
1 6
20 61
15 40
6 19
4 18
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
48 148

3P%
33.3
16.7
32.8
375
31.6
22.2
0.0
100.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
32.4

FTM
37
50
24
26
12
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FTA
61
64
35
44
17
16

6

2
6
0
2
4
0
7

25

FT%
60.7
78.1
68.6
59.1
70.6
56.3
66.7
100.0
50.0
0.0
100.0
25.0
0.0
66.1

Pts
175
109
108
102
55
29
25
22
19
11

657

Pts
254
161
111

Pts
180
175
172

PPG
11.7
6.8
6.8
6.8
3.4
2.9
1.6
15
15
0.8
0.2
411

PPG
15.9
10.1
8.5
3.9
3.2
2.8
2.0
0.8
0.7
0.5
0.7
0.2
1.0
0.0
0.0
46.9

PPG
11.3
10.9
10.8
5.6
3.8
2.6
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.2
1.0
0.1
0.0
46.5

Reb
47
91
71
56
48
42
55
10
27
22

471

Reb
108

Reb
115



